GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT:: COMFORTDELGRO HALTS IPO PLANS FOR AUSTRALIAN SUBSIDIARY

Issuer/ Manager

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Securities

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LTD - SG1N31909426 - C52

Stapled Security

No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title

General Announcement

Date & Time of Broadcast

10-Nov-2021 17:18:56

Status

New

Announcement Sub Title COMFORTDELGRO HALTS IPO PLANS FOR AUSTRALIAN SUBSIDIARY

Announcement Reference SG211110OTHROAJL

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Angeline Joyce Lee Siang Pohr

Designation

Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Please see the Announcement and Media Release attached.

Attachments

CDG -Announcement-Halts IPO Plans for Australian Subsidiary.pdf

Media Release-CDG Halts IPO Plans for Australian Subsidiary.pdf

Total size =360K MB



COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 200300002K) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED WITHDRAWS INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING AND LISTING OF ITS SHARES

ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited (the "**Company**") refers to its media release dated 16 August 2021 and the announcement dated 22 October 2021 ("**Previous Announcements**") to provide the information in relation to the proposed initial public offering ("**IPO**") and listing on the Australian Securities Exchange of its wholly-owned subsidiary, ComfortDelGro Corporation Australia Limited (**CDG Australia**).

The Company wishes to announce that the Boards of the Company and CDG Australia have mutually agreed not to further pursue the IPO of CDG Australia at this time, having regard to market conditions as well as current strategic priorities ("**IPO Withdrawal**").

There is no material impact on the operations of CDG Australia and its group from the IPO withdrawal and it is not expected to have any material impact on the net tangible assets and earnings per share of the Company and its Group for the financial year ending 31 December 2021.

None of the Directors and controlling shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the above transaction, save for their respective interests, through their shareholdings and/or directorships, as the case may be, in the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD COMFORTDELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED

Angeline Joyce Lee Siang Pohr Company Secretary

10 November 2021